256Mb DDR Synchronous DRAM
NT5DS64M4CT, NT5DS32M8CT, NT5DS16M16CT
NT5DS64M4CS, NT5DS32M8CS, NT5DS16M16CS
NanoAmp Solutions, Inc.
670 N. McCarthy Blvd. Ste.#220, Milpitas, CA 95035
ph: 408-935-7777
Features

NT5DS64M4CT, NT5DS32M8CT, NT5DS16M16CT
NT5DS64M4CS, NT5DS32M8CS, NT5DS16M16CSNanoAmp Solutions, Inc.
Ordering Information
Org. Part Number Package
Speed
Comments
Clock (MHz) CL-tRCD-tRP
64M x 4
NT5DS64M4CT-5T
TSOP2
200 3-3-3 DDR400
NT5DS64M4CT-6K 166 2.5-3-3 DDR333
32M x 8
NT5DS32M8CT-5T
TSOP2
200 3-3-3 DDR400
NT5DS32M8CT-6K 166 2.5-3-3 DDR333
16M x 16
NT5DS16M16CT-5T
TSOP2
200 3-3-3 DDR400
NT5DS16M16CT-6K 166 2.5-3-3 DDR333
64M x 4
NT5DS64M4CS-5T TSOP2
Green Packing
200 3-3-3 DDR400
NT5DS64M4CS-6K 166 2.5-3-3 DDR333
32M x 8
NT5DS32M8CS-5T TSOP2
Green Packing
200 3-3-3 DDR400
NT5DS32M8CS-6K 166 2.5-3-3 DDR333
16M x 16
NT5DS16M16CS-5T TSOP2
Green Packing
200 3-3-3 DDR400
NT5DS16M16CS-6K 166 2.5-3-3 DDR333
Note:
1. At the present time, there are no plans to support DDR SDRAMs with the QFC function. All reference to QFC
are for information only
Green Packing are Lead and Halogen free products
DOC # 14-02-044 Rev A ECN # 01-1116
The specifications of this device are subject to change without notice.  For latest documentation, see http://www.nanoamp.com
2
NT5DS64M4CT, NT5DS32M8CT, NT5DS16M16CT
NT5DS64M4CS, NT5DS32M8CS, NT5DS16M16CSNanoAmp Solutions, Inc.
Pin Configuration - 400mil TSOP II (x4 / x8 / x16)
1
2
3